## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH				03/01/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Carl-Zeiss MicroImaging GmbH			
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss Promenade			
City:	Jena			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-07745			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 118		11833	8761	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (212)588-0500				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful will be sent via US Mail whe				
Phone: 2125880800				
Email: eledonne@flhlaw.com   Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawerence & Haug LLP				
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue				
Address Line 4: New york, NEW YORK 10151				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		135423-2364		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eugene LeDonne		
Total Attachments: 1 source=00739600#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH, having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Promenade10, D-07745 Jena, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner by assignment ofcertain new and useful improvements inMETHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FORCHANGING THE SPECTRAL COMPOSITION AND /OR INTENSITY OF ILLUMINATIONLIGHT AND/OR SPECIMEN LIGHT IN AN ADJUSTABLE MANNERfor which anapplication for Letters Patent was filed on August 3, 2007, having Serial No. 11/833,761.

WHEREAS, <u>Carl Zeiss MicroImaging GmbH</u>, having a place of business at <u>Carl-Zeiss-</u> <u>Promenade 10, D-07745 Jena, Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in application Serial No. 11/833,761 for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this <u>1</u>. day of March , 2010.

Witnessed: inca the a rue X <sup>(Name)</sup> Ilona Romanus

Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH By: i.V. Willi Muhsfeld

(Name) Head of Patent Department

00739129

## **RECORDED: 03/01/2010**